FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

RECORDATION FORM

PATENTS

11-03-2000

MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

P08A/REV02	T SARRAL LIBUR BERGER LIBOR DINNE BERGE BLAND BRIEF HALL BERGE
Tab settings → → → ▼	101504268 ▼ ▼
	E: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kai-Bor Yu Yibin Zheng	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike (W3C)
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Fairfield State/Prov.: CT
☐ Other	Country: U.S. ZIP: 06431
Execution Date: August 22, 2000 & September 13, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	on, the execution date of the application is: May 17, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ເພື່ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 30,749 Address: 400 Garden City Plaza	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY Country: U.S. ZIP: 11530	8. Deposit account number: 19-1013 SSMP
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Paul J. Esatto, Jr.	October 23, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	// Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 011194 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT	RD-26,836
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable co	nsideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Kai-Bor Yu	of Niskayuna, New York
Yibin Zheng	of Rexford, New York
	of
	of
	of
	of
	of of
	of of
	of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpointerest in and to the improvements in:	oration, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
MATRIX MONOPULSE RATIO RADAR PROCESSOR F	OR TWO TARGET AZIMUTH AND ELEVATION
ANGLE DETERMINATION	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United St	ates patent
executed concurrently herewith, or	
$\overline{\mathrm{X}}$ U.S. Serial No.: $09/607,004$, filed June 29	9, 2000
	sulting from the filing of said United States application, and onts, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting or assigns and agree that on request and without further unicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
P/2 2 / 2 c c c c Date	Ken Por Tu
Date	Kai-Bor Yu
State of New York) SS:	BLANCHE M. DUMOULIN Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Albany Co.
County of Schenectady	01DU6037998 My Commission Expires Mar. 6, 20
This Tenesty Second day of august	, 20 <u>00</u> , before me personally came the
above-named Kai-Bor Yu	to me personally known as the individual who
above-named Kai-Bor Yu executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
Seal	Blanche M. du Mouler (Notary Public)

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-26,836

Date		2/36 Jing
))	Yibin Zheng
State of Virsin	<u>' డ</u>) ss:	
County of Albema	rle)	
		مامی , 20 مامی , before me personally came
the above-named	Yibin Zheng	to me personally known as the
individual who execute	ed the foregoing assignment ee will for the purposes ther	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of momen own in	ee will for the purposes there	Deloces E. Var
Onel		
Seal		(Notary Public)
Dete		
Date)	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This	day of	, 20, before me personally came
		to me personally known as the
individual who execute same of his/her own fr		to me personally known as the , who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
individual who execute	ed the foregoing assignment	to me personally known as the , who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
individual who execute same of his/her own fr	ed the foregoing assignment	to me personally known as the , who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
individual who execute same of his/her own fr	ed the foregoing assignment ee will for the purposes ther	to me personally known as the , who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
individual who execute same of his/her own from Seal	ed the foregoing assignment ee will for the purposes ther	to me personally known as the , who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
individual who execute same of his/her own free Seal Date State of	ed the foregoing assignment ee will for the purposes ther ee	to me personally known as the , who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
individual who execute same of his/her own from Seal Date State of County of	ed the foregoing assignment ee will for the purposes ther e SS:	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth. (Notary Public)
individual who execute same of his/her own from Seal Date State of	ed the foregoing assignment ee will for the purposes ther e	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth. (Notary Public)
Seal County of This	ed the foregoing assignment ee will for the purposes ther e	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth. (Notary Public) , 20, before me personally came to me personally known as the
Seal State of County of the above-named individual who execute	ed the foregoing assignment ee will for the purposes ther e	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth. (Notary Public) , 20, before me personally came to me personally known as the t, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal State of County of the above-named individual who execute	ed the foregoing assignment ee will for the purposes there ee will for the purposes there ee	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth. (Notary Public) , 20, before me personally came to me personally known as the t, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
ndividual who execute came of his/her own from Seal Date tate of	ed the foregoing assignment ee will for the purposes there ee will for the purposes there ee	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth. (Notary Public) , 20, before me personally came to me personally known as the t, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

Page 2 of

PATENT REEL: 011194 FRAME: 0871